Document Number: MM912_634D1
Rev. 13.0, 6/2015
Freescale Semiconductor
Technical Data
Integrated S12 Based Relay
Driver with LIN
The MM912G634 (48 kB) and MM912H634 (64 kB) are integrated,
single package solutions which integrate an HCS12 microcontroller with

Analog Test
© Freescale Semiconductor, Inc., 2010 - 2015. All rights reserved.
1 Ordering Information
Table 1. Ordering Information
Device
(Add an R2 suffix for Tape and
Reel orders)
Temperature
Range (TA)
Package
Max. Bus
Frequency in MHz
(fBUSMAX)
Flash (kB)
Data Flash
(kB)
RAM (kB)
Analog
Option(1)
MM912G634DM1AE -40°C to 125°C
LQFP48-EP 20
48(2) 2(3) 2(4)
A1
MM912G634DV1AE
-40°C to 105°C
MM912G634DV2AP LQFP48 16 A2
MM912H634DM1AE -40°C to 125°C
LQFP48-EP 20 64 4 6 A1
MM912H634DV1AE -40°C to 105°C
Note:
1. See Table 2.
2. The 48 kB Flash option (MM912G634) using the same S12I64 MCU with the tested FLASHSIZE reduced to 48 kB. This limits the usable Flash
area to the first 48 kB (0x3_4000-0x3_FFFF).
3. The 48 kB Flash option (MM912G634) using the same S12I64 MCU with the tested Data - FLASHSIZE reduced to 2.0 kB. This limits the usable
Data Flash area to the first 2.0 kB (0x0_4400-0x0_4BFF).
4. The 48 kB Flash option (MM912G634) using the same S12I64 MCU with the tested RAMSIZE reduced to 2.0 kB. This limits the usable RAM area